
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

Siena 4 vs. #22 San Diego State 16 (February 17, 2024 at Princeton, NJ)

Siena (3-2) vs. #22 San Diego State (6-4)

Date: Feb 17, 2024 - 12:30 PM EST

Location: (Princeton, NJ)

Weather: Indoors

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

Siena Saints 1 1 0 2 4

San Diego State Aztecs 1 5 6 4 16

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SC CATEGORY SDSU

4 GOALS 16

21 SHOTS 17

.190 SHOT PCT. .941

0 EXCLUSIONS 0

0-0 POWERPLAY 0-0

-- PP PCT. --

0 PENALTY FOULS 0

0-0 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 3:29 SDSU 16 Mimi Stoupas G 0-1

1 0:23 SC 20 Quincy Frommelt G 1-1

2 7:45 SDSU 16 Mimi Stoupas G 1-2

2 5:29 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 1-3

2 4:48 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck G 1-4

2 2:53 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 1-5

2 2:00 SDSU 14 Makena Macedo G 1-6

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 1:05 SC 6 Catherine Williamson G 2-6

3 6:12 SDSU 16 Mimi Stoupas G 2-7

3 4:16 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 2-8

3 3:04 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 2-9

3 2:08 SDSU 8 Shannon Murphy G 2-10

3 1:49 SDSU 3 Amanda Chambers G 2-11

3 0:50 SDSU 18 Mary Comiskey G 2-12

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 6:48 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 2-13

4 4:53 SDSU 7 Rose Kanemy G 2-14

4 3:55 SDSU 5 Sydney Gish G 2-15

4 3:03 SDSU 18 Mary Comiskey G 2-16

4 2:39 SC 17 Sarah Tenney G 3-16

4 1:51 SC 22 Rebecca Currie G 4-16

Timeouts: None.

Cards: None.

Win: Tiaare Ahovelo Loss: Maggie Frye

2 Lucia Fernandez Caballero 2 0 0 0 3 1 0

3 Bianca Kennerley 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

5 Parker Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 Catherine Williamson 5 1 0 1 0 2 0

7 Mackenzie Russell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 Olivia Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Cece White 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

10 Audrey Lacey 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Samantha Varrie 1 0 0 0 1 2 0

12 Ava Pawlik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Finn Magill 1 0 0 0 0 3 0

17 Sarah Tenney 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

18 Arwen Castillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Sydney Arnold 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

20 Quincy Frommelt 4 1 0 1 3 0 0

22 Rebecca Currie 3 1 0 1 1 1 0

23 Gaylynn Kirn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1A Maggie Frye 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

## SIENA SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

2 Sofia Righetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

3 Amanda Chambers 0 1 1 2 1 0 4

4 Kendall Houck 3 1 2 3 0 2 2

5 Sydney Gish 0 1 0 1 2 1 0

6 Brooke Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Rose Kanemy 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

8 Shannon Murphy 2 1 3 4 1 0 0

10 Klara Goldstein 2 1 0 1 1 0 1

11 Claudia Valdes 1 4 2 6 0 1 3

12 Danni Croteau 1 0 2 2 0 2 0

13 Lucy Bullock 1 0 1 1 1 0 2

14 Makena Macedo 4 1 0 1 1 0 0

16 Mimi Stoupas 2 3 0 3 0 2 0

18 Mary Comiskey 0 2 0 2 2 0 0

1 Tiaare Ahovelo 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

1B Ava Ratajczak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1A Maggie Frye L 32:00 16 8 .333 0 5

## SIENA MIN GA SV SV% A STL

1 Tiaare Ahovelo W 16:00 2 4 .667 1 1

1B Ava Ratajczak 16:00 2 4 .667 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL


